## CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

## AT 7 P.M. APRIL 27, 2017

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, UPON REQUEST, THE ITEM(S) SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND GIVEN SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

## **<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>** (Approval for the Following Actions):

- 1. Resolution 54-2017 Authorizing Refund for Block 27, Lot 2.09
- 2. Resolution 55-2017 Approval for Wantage First Aid Squad to Conduct a Coin Toss on Various Dates in 2017
- 3. Resolution 56-2017 Approving License for Soil Removal to 565 Land Development, LLC.
- 4. Resolution 57-2017 Approving Bills and Vouchers for Payment
- Board of Health March 2017
  Clerks Report March 2017
  Housing March 2017
  Property Maintenance March 2017
  Registrar Report March 2017
  Tax Collector March 2017
  Zoning March 2017